

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1246, Page 2, Section 595.120, Line 31,
2 by deleting the word "civic" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "nonprofit fraternal, athletic"; and

5
6 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 40, by inserting immediately after said line the
7 following:

8
9 "(11) Abortion facilities as defined in section 188.015;

10 "(12) Family planning clinics;

11 "(13) Maternity homes as defined in section 135.600;

12 "(14) Pregnancy resource centers as defined in section 135.630;"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 42 through 44, by deleting said lines and inserting
17 in lieu thereof the following:

18
19 "(16) Truck stops. For the purposes of this section, "truck stops" shall mean privately
20 owned and operated facilities that provide food, fuel, shower or other sanitary facilities, and lawful
21 overnight parking; and

22 "(17) Roadside rest areas."; and

23
24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
25 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____